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Grill Insert: GRL-CA-X3

Please look through and read these instructions BEFORE starting so you understand what processes 
you’ll be doing, and possible extra tools you may need.
Do Not discard product packaging until installation is complete and functioning 
properly.

M6x55 
Button FT

(2pcs)

M6x35 
Button FT

(2pcs)

12.7x35 
Spacer
(2pcs)

12.7x17 
Spacer
(2pcs)

M6
Nylock Nut

(4pcs)



©2024 Superatv.com. All Rights Reserved IN-GRL-CA-X3_9-3-24
2

1.The first thing you need to do is
    pair up the hardware before 
    installing.  The M6x55 Button FT
    goes with the 12.7x35 Spacer and
    the M6x35 Button FT goes with the
    12.7x17 Spacer, and all have the
    M6 Nylock Nuts as shown in Fig.1.

2.Now remover the hood as shown in Fig.2a, and then behind the factory grill there are two (2)
   screws, one on each side, that you need to remove.  Fig.2b shows the screws behind the grill on
   the driver’s side. Same location on the passenger’s side as well. Remove them both. Then remove
   the factory grill as shown in Fig.2c-d.  

Fig.1

Fig.2a

Fig.2c Fig.2d

Fig.2b
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3.Next, locate you new grill and take the Shorter Screw and Spacer Sets and install those at the
   Top Middle and Bottom Middle of the grill with the Spacer on the back side of the grill. See Fig.3a.
   Fig.3b shows it being installed on the vehicle at the bottom location, Fig.3c shows the short set 
   being installed in the upper location. Leave these a little loose until the others are installed.

4.After the middle location screws are in place,
   now locate the Longer Screw and Spacer sets
   and install them in each upper left and right 
   corners of the grill as shown in Fig.4a-b. Then
   tighten all screws securely & replace the hood.

Fig.3a Fig.3b

Fig.3c
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  Like SuperATV on Facebook to keep up to date on new products!

Need help with your installation?

www.superatv.com

8:00am - 9:00pm EST M-Th
8:00am - 7:00pm EST Friday
9:00am - 2:00pm EST Saturday

sales@superatv.com

1-855-743-3427

If you have any problems/questions on this kit, contact us by email 
at Superatv.com.


